1/14Filter elements
Type 1. and 2. elements
RE 51420/10.10
Table of contents Features
– Filter media for a number of applications
– Made of micro glass, filter paper, wire mesh, fleece material
and metal fiber fleece
– Cleanable filter media

Ordering code
of filter element type 1.
Order example:
1.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928005837
Filter element
Design = 1.
Size
according to DIN 24550
 = 0040, 0063, 0100, 0160,
 0250, 0400, 0630, 1000
according to Rexroth Standard
 = 0130, 0150, 0045,
  0055, 0120, 0200, 0270
Re
us
ab
le
 (c
le
an
ab
le
) Filtration rating 1) in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G60, G100, G250, = G…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Metal fiber fleece, cleanable to a limited extent
M5, M10, M15 = M…
O
ne
-w
ay
 (n
ot
 c
le
an
ab
le
)
nominal
Filter paper
P10, P25 = P…
Fleece material
VS25, VS40, VS60 = VS…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass
H1XL, H3XL, H6XL,
H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Resistance to cooling agents = H…XLK
water absorbing
AS3, AS6, AS10, AS20 = AS…
1.  0
1) Other filtration ratings upon request
2) Other seal materials upon request
Seal 2)
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = at filter element always 0
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive Tmax = 100 °C [212 °F]
H… = Adhesive resistant to cooling agents
Tmax = 160 °C [320 °F]
…0 = Standard material
…V = Stainless steel 1.4571
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
C = 160 bar [2321 psi]
A = 30 bar [435 psi]
Standard types

Ordering code
of filter element type 2.
Order example:
2.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928006647
Filter element
Design = 2.
Size
according to DIN 24550
 = 0040, 0063, 0100, 0160,
 0250, 0400, 0630, 1000
according to Rexroth Standard
 = 0004 1) 0130, 0150
Re
us
ab
le
 (c
le
an
ab
le
) Filtration rating 2) in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G60, G100, G200, = G…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Metal fiber fleece, cleanable to a limited extent
M5, M10, M15 = M…
O
ne
-w
ay
 (n
ot
 c
le
an
ab
le
)
nominal
Filter paper
P10, P25 = P…
Fleece material
VS25, VS40, VS60 = VS…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass
H1XL, H3XL, H6XL,
H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Resistance to cooling agents = H…XLK
water absorbing
AS3, AS6, AS10, AS20 = AS…
2.  0
1) Filter size 0003 = filter element size 0004
2) Other filtration ratings upon request
3) Other seal materials upon request
Seal 3)
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = at filter element always 0
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive Tmax = 100 °C [212 °F]
H… = Adhesive resistant to cooling agents
Tmax = 160 °C [320 °F]
…0 = Standard material
…V = Stainless steel 1.4571
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
B = 330 bar [4786 psi]
A = 30 bar [435 psi]
Standard types